PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sonixx. Inc.	12/30/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C. Malcolm Bash		
Street Address:	21 Washington Drive		
City:	Cranbury		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08512		

Name:	Stephen J. Davis
Street Address:	18 Hansel Road
City:	Newtown
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18940

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7531729	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)321-4595

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-321-6772

Email: mail@uspatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Eric A. LaMorte

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 434

Address Line 4: Yardley, PENNSYLVANIA 19067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DAVIS-1

PATENT REEL: 025749 FRAME: 0356 10 00 75347

CH \$40,00

501427505

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric A. LaMorte
Total Attachments: 1 source=Davis1Assignment#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025749 FRAME: 0357

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Docket Number (optional)

Davis-1

Whereas,	Sonixx, Inc.		of Cranbury, NJ		. hereinafter
referred to					
	MBLY FOR A MUSICAL INSTR				
No. 7,531,7	29	, datedMay 12, 2009		; and whereas, I a	m now the sole
owner of sa	aid patent, and,				
Whereas,_	C. Malcolm Bash and Stephen J	I. Davis	·····		
of <u>Cranbur</u>	y, NJ and Newtown, PA, rspectiv	zely			
hereinafter	referred to as "assignee" v	vhose mailing addres	s is		
	ton Drive and 18 Hansel Road	, -	V / V		

City of <u>Cra</u>	anbury and Newtown, respec	ctively, and Sta	te of New Jersey ar	nd Pennsylvania, respectively	
	of acquiring the entire righ				
Now, there	fore, in consideration of the	e sum of one	dollars (\$	1.00), the rec	eint whereof is
				hese presents do sell, assig	
				aforesaid; the same to be he	
				tives and assigns, to the full	
				been held by me had this a	
sale not be		/ /	an and the same that the same	e	oongranear sad
Executed th		day of	- Buor L		
25				× 20	
αι	——————————————————————————————————————			***************************************	······································
				0111 Bo.	
1	Variation of			(Signature)	<u> </u>
State of 1					
County of _		\$S:	al de la companya de La companya de la companya de		
Before me	personally appeared said_	<u> 14/41/01/11/11/11</u>	<u> </u>		
and acknow	vledge the foregoing instru	ment to be his free ac	at and deed this	day	
of	20				â
•••		AUSSA	A. GATES	7 M. H. L. M.	
	Ta al	NUIARY PUBLIC ST	THE STERRING TOWNS		<u> </u>
,	Seal	My Commission Exp	ires October 6, 2013	Notary Pub.	lie)

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.